
St. Lawrence (4-2) -vs- SUNY Potsdam (4-3)
3/30/2010 at SUNY Potsdam ()

 
 

 
 
St. Lawrence Goals: Mac Johnson (4); Caldwell Rohrbach (2); Kyle Jacobsen (2); Dave Schoettler (1) 
Assists: Caldwell Rohrbach (1); Scott Smith (1); CP Rahe (1) 
 
SUNY Potsdam Goals: Ryan Paparella (3); Kevin Green (2); Garrett Sharp (2); Sean Mello (1) 
Assists: Ben McCullough (3); Robbie Ashlaw (2); Sean Mello (1); Kevin Green (1); Derek Frost (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Pat Nealon 1st/04:24; Sean McAulliffe 2nd/15:00; Teddy Barber 2nd/06:49; Stephen Vaughan 3rd/09:26; Greg Sperrazza
4th/05:06

Date: 3/30/2010
Attendance: 110

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 4 2 1 2 9
SUNY Potsdam 2 2 3 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 12 5 6 6 29
SUNY Potsdam 4 5 7 7 23

Shots On Goal
St. Lawrence 8 4 2 6 20
SUNY Potsdam 2 4 6 3 15

Saves
St. Lawrence 0 2 3 2 7
SUNY Potsdam 4 2 1 4 11

Turnovers
St. Lawrence 1 6 3 1 11
SUNY Potsdam 4 4 5 2 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 9-9 8-8 4-4 8-8 29-29
SUNY Potsdam 6-7 8-8 7-7 7-7 28-29

Ground Balls
St. Lawrence 6 5 5 3 19
SUNY Potsdam 3 5 8 3 19

Face Offs
St. Lawrence 4 2 1 1 8
SUNY Potsdam 3 2 5 2 12

Extra Man Opportunities
St. Lawrence 1 1 0 0 1-2
SUNY Potsdam 0 1 1 1 1-3



St. Lawrence 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Caldwell Rohrbach 2 1 3 6 1 2 1 - -
7 Kyle Jacobsen 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 - -
10 Scott Smith 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -

G 14 Andrew Cochran 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Matt Pope 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
24 Mac Johnson 4 0 4 9 0 3 0 - -
26 Trevor Scoon 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
29 Peter Carpenter 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
35 Matt Parker 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Craig Leach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Jack Nuland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Jeff Goeke 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

6 Greg Sperrazza 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
11 John Manning 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -

12 Teddy Barber 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
15 CP Rahe 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
19 Harry Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8-20 -
20 Adam Boghosian 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -

30 Stephen Vaughan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
31 Dave Schoettler 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
36 Jake Wynn 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 9 3 12 29 19 11 5 8-20
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Andrew Cochran 48:27 7 6
2 Jeff Goeke 11:33 1 1 W



SUNY Potsdam 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 2 Billy Richards 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

8 Robbie Ashlaw 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Kevin Green 2 1 3 2 2 1 0 - -

10 Sean McAulliffe 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 -
1-

01:00
12 Garrett Sharp 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 - -
13 Andy Sauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Pat Nealon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
20 Ben McCullough 0 3 3 5 8 2 0 - -
21 Kyle Phelix 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -
30 Brogin VanSkoik 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
31 Chris Fernandes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Sean Mello 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
4 Andy Deer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
11 Derek Frost 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
14 Ryan Pratt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 David Blackburn 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 11-19 -
32 Ryan Paparella 3 0 3 4 0 2 0 - -

Totals 8 8 16 23 19 15 3 11-19
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Billy Richards 60:00 9 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SLU_M POTM
1st 12:24 Mac Johnson Unassisted 1 0
1st 05:36 Kyle Jacobsen Unassisted 2 0
1st 03:20 Caldwell Rohrbach Unassisted 3 0
1st 02:24 Dave Schoettler Unassisted 4 0
1st 00:21 Ryan Paparella Derek Frost 4 1
1st 00:15 Garrett Sharp Kevin Green 4 2
2nd 14:32 Kyle Jacobsen (UP) Scott Smith 5 2
2nd 13:34 Caldwell Rohrbach Unassisted 6 2
2nd 11:13 Kevin Green Sean Mello 6 3
2nd 05:49 Garrett Sharp (UP) Robbie Ashlaw 6 4
3rd 14:40 Sean Mello Ben McCullough 6 5
3rd 05:47 Mac Johnson Caldwell Rohrbach 7 5
3rd 03:56 Ryan Paparella Ben McCullough 7 6
3rd 00:10 Ryan Paparella Ben McCullough 7 7
4th 11:33 Mac Johnson CP Rahe 8 7
4th 10:22 Kevin Green Robbie Ashlaw 8 8
4th 05:35 Mac Johnson Unassisted 9 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:24 POTM Pat Nealon 01:00 SLAS
2nd 15:00 POTM Sean McAulliffe 01:00 SLAS
2nd 06:49 SLU_M Teddy Barber 01:00 SLAS
3rd 09:26 SLU_M Stephen Vaughan 00:30 PUSHING
4th 05:06 SLU_M Greg Sperrazza 01:00 SLAS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SLU_M Andrew Cochran at goalie for SLU_M.
15:00 POTM Billy Richards at goalie for POTM.
15:00 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Trevor Scoon.
15:00 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
15:00 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Mac Johnson, SAVE Billy Richards.
15:00 POTM Clear attempt by POTM failed.
15:00 POTM Turnover by POTM Andy Deer.
15:00 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
12:24 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Mac Johnson (FIRST GOAL).

St. Lawrence 1, SUNY Potsdam 0
12:24 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M, [12:24] Ground ball pickup by SLU_M John Manning.
12:24 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
12:24 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach HIT POST.
12:24 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M CP Rahe, SAVE Billy Richards.
12:24 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
12:24 POTM Turnover by POTM Kyle Phelix (caused by Adam Boghosian).
12:24 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
12:24 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Mac Johnson WIDE.
12:24 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Kyle Jacobsen (caused by Brogin VanSkoik).
12:24 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
12:24 POTM Shot by POTM Garrett Sharp WIDE.
12:24 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
12:24 POTM Turnover by POTM Ryan Paparella (caused by John Manning).
12:24 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Stephen Vaughan.
12:24 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
12:24 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Peter Carpenter HIT POST.
05:36 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Kyle Jacobsen.

St. Lawrence 2, SUNY Potsdam 0
05:36 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M, [05:36] Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Greg Sperrazza.
05:36 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:36 SLU_M Timeout by SLU_M.
05:36 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Matt Pope, SAVE Billy Richards.
04:24 POTM Penalty on POTM Pat Nealon (SLAS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:24 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Scott Smith.
04:24 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
04:24 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Dave Schoettler WIDE.
03:20 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach.

St. Lawrence 3, SUNY Potsdam 0
03:20 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M.
03:20 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
02:24 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Dave Schoettler.

St. Lawrence 4, SUNY Potsdam 0
02:24 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [02:24] Ground ball pickup by POTM Kyle Phelix.
02:24 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
02:24 POTM Turnover by POTM Robbie Ashlaw (caused by John Manning).
02:24 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M John Manning.
02:24 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
02:24 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Mac Johnson, SAVE Billy Richards.
02:24 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
00:21 POTM GOAL by POTM Ryan Paparella, Assist by Derek Frost.

St. Lawrence 4, SUNY Potsdam 1
00:21 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [00:21] Ground ball pickup by POTM David Blackburn.
00:15 POTM GOAL by POTM Garrett Sharp, Assist by Kevin Green.

St. Lawrence 4, SUNY Potsdam 2
00:15 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [00:15] Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
00:15 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
00:15 POTM Shot by POTM Ben McCullough HIT POST.



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 POTM Penalty on POTM Sean McAulliffe (SLAS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
15:00 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
14:32 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Kyle Jacobsen (MAN-UP), Assist by Scott Smith.

St. Lawrence 5, SUNY Potsdam 2
14:32 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M, [14:32] Ground ball pickup by SLU_M John Manning.
14:32 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M John Manning (caused by David Blackburn).
14:32 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
13:34 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach.

St. Lawrence 6, SUNY Potsdam 2
13:34 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M, [13:34] Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Jake Wynn.
13:34 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Jake Wynn.
13:34 POTM Ground ball pickup by POTM Kevin Green.
13:34 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
13:34 POTM Turnover by POTM Garrett Sharp.
13:34 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
13:34 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Mac Johnson.
13:34 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
13:34 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Matt Parker, SAVE Billy Richards.
13:34 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
11:13 POTM GOAL by POTM Kevin Green, Assist by Sean Mello.

St. Lawrence 6, SUNY Potsdam 3
11:13 POTM Timeout by POTM.
11:13 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [11:13] Ground ball pickup by POTM David Blackburn.
11:13 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
11:13 POTM Shot by POTM Garrett Sharp, SAVE Andrew Cochran.
11:13 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Scott Smith.
11:13 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach.
11:13 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
11:13 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Peter Carpenter WIDE.
11:13 POTM Ground ball pickup by POTM Billy Richards.
11:13 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
11:13 POTM Shot by POTM Sean McAulliffe HIGH.
06:49 SLU_M Penalty on SLU_M Teddy Barber (SLAS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:49 POTM GOAL by POTM Garrett Sharp (MAN-UP), Assist by Robbie Ashlaw.

St. Lawrence 6, SUNY Potsdam 4
05:49 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs Billy Richards won by POTM, [05:49] Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
05:49 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:49 POTM Turnover by POTM Sean McAulliffe.
05:49 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Trevor Scoon.
05:49 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:49 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach.
05:49 POTM Ground ball pickup by POTM Billy Richards.
05:49 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:49 POTM Turnover by POTM Sean McAulliffe.
05:49 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Stephen Vaughan.
05:49 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:49 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Mac Johnson.
05:49 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:49 POTM Shot by POTM Ryan Paparella, SAVE Andrew Cochran.
05:49 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:49 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach, SAVE Billy Richards.
05:49 POTM Timeout by POTM.
05:49 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:49 POTM Turnover by POTM Kyle Phelix.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
15:00 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
14:40 POTM GOAL by POTM Sean Mello, Assist by Ben McCullough.



St. Lawrence 6, SUNY Potsdam 5
14:50 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [14:50] Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
14:50 POTM Turnover by POTM Kevin Green.
14:50 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Andrew Cochran.
14:50 POTM Shot by POTM Kyle Phelix, SAVE Andrew Cochran.
14:50 POTM Turnover by POTM Derek Frost.
14:50 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
14:50 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Peter Carpenter WIDE.
14:50 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Mac Johnson WIDE.
14:50 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
09:26 SLU_M Penalty on SLU_M Stephen Vaughan (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:26 POTM Shot by POTM Sean McAulliffe, SAVE Andrew Cochran.
09:26 POTM Shot by POTM Sean McAulliffe HIGH.
09:26 POTM Turnover by POTM Ben McCullough.
09:26 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Greg Sperrazza.
09:26 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
09:26 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach WIDE.
09:26 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Adam Boghosian WIDE.
05:47 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Mac Johnson, Assist by Caldwell Rohrbach.

St. Lawrence 7, SUNY Potsdam 5
05:47 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [05:47] Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
05:47 POTM Turnover by POTM Ben McCullough (caused by Caldwell Rohrbach).
05:47 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Greg Sperrazza.
05:47 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:47 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Matt Pope, SAVE Billy Richards.
05:47 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:47 POTM Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
03:56 POTM GOAL by POTM Ryan Paparella, Assist by Ben McCullough.

St. Lawrence 7, SUNY Potsdam 6
03:56 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [03:56] Ground ball pickup by POTM Kyle Phelix.
03:56 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
03:56 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Teddy Barber.
03:56 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
03:56 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Mac Johnson.
03:56 POTM Ground ball pickup by POTM Billy Richards.
03:56 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
03:56 POTM Turnover by POTM Ryan Paparella (caused by Teddy Barber).
03:56 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Teddy Barber.
03:56 POTM Ground ball pickup by POTM Derek Frost.
03:56 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
00:10 POTM GOAL by POTM Ryan Paparella, Assist by Ben McCullough.

St. Lawrence 7, SUNY Potsdam 7
00:10 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M, [00:10] Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Harry Johnson.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
00:00 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [00:00] Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
00:00 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
00:00 POTM Shot by POTM Ben McCullough, SAVE Andrew Cochran.
00:00 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Jeff Goeke (caused by Sean McAulliffe).
15:00 0
15:00 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Jeff Goeke.
15:00 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
15:00 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Mac Johnson, SAVE Billy Richards.
15:00 POTM Turnover by POTM Andy Deer.
15:00 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
11:33 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Mac Johnson, Assist by CP Rahe.

St. Lawrence 8, SUNY Potsdam 7
11:33 SLU_M Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by SLU_M, [11:33] Ground ball pickup by SLU_M John Manning.
11:33 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
11:33 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach, SAVE Billy Richards.
11:33 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
11:33 POTM Shot by POTM Garrett Sharp, SAVE Andrew Cochran.



11:33 SLU_M Jeff Goeke at goalie for SLU_M.
10:22 POTM GOAL by POTM Kevin Green, Assist by Robbie Ashlaw.

St. Lawrence 8, SUNY Potsdam 8
10:22 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [10:22] Ground ball pickup by POTM David Blackburn.
10:22 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
10:22 POTM Shot by POTM David Blackburn HIT POST.
10:22 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
10:22 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Scott Smith, SAVE Billy Richards.
10:22 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
10:22 POTM Turnover by POTM Garrett Sharp.
10:22 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
10:22 SLU_M Timeout by SLU_M.
10:22 POTM Ground ball pickup by POTM Kevin Green.
10:22 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
10:22 SLU_M Ground ball pickup by SLU_M Adam Boghosian.
10:22 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:35 SLU_M GOAL by SLU_M Mac Johnson.

St. Lawrence 9, SUNY Potsdam 8
05:35 POTM Faceoff Harry Johnson vs David Blackburn won by POTM, [05:35] Ground ball pickup by POTM Ben McCullough.
05:35 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:35 POTM Shot by POTM Ben McCullough WIDE.
05:06 SLU_M Penalty on SLU_M Greg Sperrazza (SLAS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:06 POTM Shot by POTM Garrett Sharp, SAVE Jeff Goeke.
05:06 POTM Shot by POTM Ben McCullough WIDE.
05:06 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:06 SLU_M Shot by SLU_M Scott Smith, SAVE Billy Richards.
05:06 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:06 POTM Timeout by POTM.
05:06 SLU_M Clear attempt by SLU_M good.
05:06 SLU_M Turnover by SLU_M Caldwell Rohrbach.
05:06 POTM Clear attempt by POTM good.
05:06 POTM Timeout by POTM.
05:06 POTM Shot by POTM Ben McCullough HIT POST.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


